

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Participant Notice 15-14 - Notice of Pending Product Certification Under Rule 40.6(a) - Interest Rate Swaps - Tradition SEF CFTC Submission No. 14-15R.

April 15, 2015

To: Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives From: Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

Notice of Pending Product Certification Under Rule 40.6(a) – Interest Rate Swaps

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "<u>Act</u>"), and Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("<u>CFTC</u>" or the "<u>Commission</u>") Regulation 40.6, Tradition SEF, Inc. ("<u>Tradition SEF</u>") has filed with the Commission Submission No. 14-15R regarding revisions to its Interest Rate Swap Asset Class Product Listing and Terms and Conditions for certain Interest Rate Swaps offered for trading on Tradition SEF. The listing date for products originally filed with Submission No. 14-15 was February 6, 2014. The expected listing date for the revisions contained herein is April 30, 2015.

A copy of Submission No. 14-15R is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Tradition SEF Submission No. 14-15R includes the following revisions to the Product Listing and Terms and Conditions set forth in the original submission.

The products to be revised and certified by this submission are the following interest rate swaps:

 (i) Inflation Swaps; and (ii) Chilean CLP Basis Swaps, (iii) Colombian UVR (Inflation) Interest
 Rate Swaps, (iv) Colombian Cross-Currency Interest Rate Swaps and (v) Mexico TIIE and UDI
 Libor Swaps, (vi) Peruvian IRS and cross-currency basis swaps, and (vii) French Inflation
 Swaps

The remainder of Tradition SEF Submission No. 14-15 remains unchanged.

This submission supersedes and replaces Tradition SEF's previous Interest Rate Swap Product Listing.

For SEF administrative or compliance questions, please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791 3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com.

Jeff Mehan, CAO: (212) 943 4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com.

For Tradition SEF legal matters, please contact:

Scot J. Halvorsen, Senior Regulatory Counsel: (212) 377 2337 or scot.halvorsen@tradition.com



Tradition SEF, Inc.

Exhibit A
Submission No. 14-15R